SAS Output

Page 1 of 101

8-Year Data Collection Wave : Mother Questionnaire (DCW8M)

Mother ID at 8 year

interview

2 Mother ID (linkable to other
datasets)

3 Family ID (linkable to other
datasets)

4 Mother questionnaire status

at 8 year interview

5 Start interview date

6 Finish interview date

7 Mother's usual country of
residence
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Data Dictionary
01MAY2023 16:40:33

MOTHERID_Y8M

MID

FAMID

VSTATUS_M_Y8M

STARTTIME_Y8M

FINISHTIME_Y8M

COUNTRYM_Y8M

w

New Zealand

Australia
United Kingdom
China

Identification
key

Identification
key

Identification
key

RAW

RAW

RAW

Randomly
generated
mother ID at 8

year interview.

Allows linking
to other
datasets

Randomly
generated
family ID at 8

year interview.

Allows linking
to other
datasets

435

405

405

435

0%

0%

0%

8%

7%

7%

8%
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6
7
8
9

10
11
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India
United States
Fiji
France
Japan
Samoa
Singapore
Canada
Chile
Hong Kong
Malaysia
Saudi Arabia
Thailand
United Arab Emirates
Afghanistan
Aland Islands
Albania
Algeria
American Samoa
Andorra
Angola
Anguilla
Antarctica
Antigua and Barbuda
Argentina
Armenia
Aruba
Austria
Azerbaijan
Bahamas
Bahrain
Bangladesh

Barbados
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38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
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Belarus
Belgium
Belize
Benin
Bermuda
Bhutan
Bolivia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Botswana
Bouvet Island
Brazil

British Indian Ocean
Territory

Brunei Darussalam
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cambodia
Cameroon
Cape Verde
Cayman Islands
Central African Republic
Chad
Christmas Island
Cocos (Keeling) Islands
Colombia
Comoros
Congo

Congo, The Democratic
Republic of The

Cook Islands
Costa Rica
Cote D"ivoire

Croatia
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70
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71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
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Cuba
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Djibouti
Dominica
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Estonia
Ethiopia

Falkland Islands
(Malvinas)

Faroe Islands
Finland
French Guiana
French Polynesia

French Southern
Territories

Gabon
Gambia
Georgia

Germany

Ghana
Gibraltar
Greece

Greenland
Grenada
Guadeloupe
Guam

Guatemala
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102

103
104
105
106
107

108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129

130
131
132
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Guernsey
Guinea
Guinea-bissau
Guyana
Haiti

Heard Island and
Mcdonald Islands

Holy See (Vatican City
State)

Honduras
Hungary
Iceland
Indonesia
Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iraq
Ireland
Isle of Man
Israel
Italy
Jamaica
Jersey
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kiribati

Korea, Democratic
People"s Republic of

Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan

Lao People"s Democratic
Republic

Latvia
Lebanon

Lesotho
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133

134
135
136
137
138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
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Liberia
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macao

Macedonia, The Former
Yugoslav Republic of

Madagascar
Malawi
Maldives
Mali
Malta
Marshall Islands
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mayotte
Mexico

Micronesia, Federated
States of

Moldova, Republic of
Monaco
Mongolia
Montenegro
Montserrat
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar
Namibia
Nauru
Nepal
Netherlands

Netherlands Antilles
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165

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

196
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New Caledonia
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Niue
Norfolk Island
Northern Mariana Islands
Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Palau

Palestinian Territory,
Occupied

Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Pitcairn
Poland
Portugal
Puerto Rico
Qatar
Reunion
Romania
Russian Federation
Rwanda
Saint Helena
Saint Kitts and Nevis
Saint Lucia
Saint Pierre and Miquelon

Saint Vincent and The
Grenadines

San Marino
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197

198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
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Sao Tome and Principe .
Senegal
Serbia

Seychelles

Sierra Leone
Slovakia
Slovenia

Solomon Islands

Somalia

South Africa

South Georgia and The
South Sandwich Islands

Spain
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Suriname
Svalbard and Jan Mayen
Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Syrian Arab Republic
Taiwan
Tajikistan

Tanzania, United Republic
of

Timor-leste
Togo
Tokelau
Tonga
Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia
Turkey
Turkmenistan

Turks and Caicos Islands
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229

10

NZDep 2013

Rurality in 2013

District health board 2013

NZDEP2013_Y8M

RURALITYGP_2013_Y8M

DHB_NAME_2013_Y8M

230
231
232

233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
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Tuvalu .
Uganda
Ukraine

United States Minor
Outlying Islands

Uruguay
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Venezuela
Viet Nam
Virgin Islands, British
Virgin Islands, U.S.
Wallis and Futuna
Western Sahara
Yemen
Zambia

Zimbabwe

NZDep=1 RAW 855
NZDep=2
NZDep=3
NZDep=4
NZDep=5
NZDep=6
NZDep=7
NZDep=8
NZDep=9
NZDep=10

Urban area RAW 355

Rural area

RAW 355
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6%

6%

6%
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11 Mother's age at 8 year AGE_Y8M . RAW 412 8%
collection wave

12 Work 1.1 Work Which of the following 0OC103_Y8M 1 A paid employee RAW 441 8%
best describes your current
situation in regard to paid
work?(Choose one only)

2 Self-employed and NOT
employing others
3 An employer of other
persons in my own
business
4 Working in a family

business or family farm
with or without pay

5 Not currently in paid work
and have a new job to start
within four weeks

6 Not currently in paid work
and not seeking work
7 Not currently in paid work
and unavailable to work
8 Not currently in paid work
and seeking work
98 Prefer not to say
13 1.2 How many paid jobs do you OCC19_Y8M 1 One paid job RAW 1485 27%
currently have? (Choose
one only)
2 More than one paid job: _
_ paid jobs (range 2)
98 Prefer not to say
14 1.21 More than one paid job: _ _ OCC19S_Y8M . RAW 5028 92%
paid jobs (range 2 - 10)
15 1.3 Including overtime, how OCC5_Y8M 1 number of hours _ _ RAW 1486 27%
many hours a week do you (range 0-90)
usually work in all your
jobs? (Choose one only)
98 Prefer not to say

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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16

17

18

19

20

21

1.4

1.4.1

1.5

1.5.1

1.6

Number of hours _ _ (range
0-90)

In the job that you spend
the most time on, what is
your occupation? (Choose
one only)

Please specify

Which category would you
consider your job to be in?
(Choose one only)

Other (Please specify)

OCC5S_Y8M

OCC7_Y8M

OCC7S_Y8M

0CC8_Y8M

OCC8S_Y8M

0C48_Y8M

97

98

97
98
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99 DK .

RAW 1787

Please specify RAW 1492

Prefer not to say

RAW Free text
information.
Please see
Biostatistics
team if needed

Manager RAW 1492

Professional

Technician or trades
worker

Community or personal
service worker

Clerical or administrative
worker

Sales worker

Machinery operator or
driver

Labourer
Other (Please specify)

Prefer not to say

RAW Free text 5059
information.
Please see
Biostatistics
team if needed

No RAW 1492

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

33%

27%

27%

92%

27%
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Do you usually work on
weekends? (Choose one

only)
1 Yes
22 1.7 Which of these best NOC52_Y8M 1 A regular daytime RAW 1492 27%
describes your current work schedule
schedule(s)? (Choose one
only)
2 A regular evening shift
3 A regular night shift
4 A rotating shift (changes
from days to evenings and
nights)
5 Split shift (two distinct
periods each day)
6 On call
7 Irregular schedule
8 Casual hours
23 1.8 Is it possible for you to work OCC27_Y8M 1 Always or almost always RAW 1492 27%
flexible hours? (Choose
one only)
2 Often
3 Sometimes
4 Rarely
5 Never or almost never
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
24 1.9 Because of my family WL01_Y8M 1 Strongly disagree RAW 1497 27%
responsibilities | have to
turn down work activities or
opportunities | would prefer
to take on
2 Moderately disagree
3 Mildly disagree
4 Neutral
5 Mildly agree

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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6

Moderately disagree .

7 Strongly agree
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
25 1.10 Having both work and WL02_Y8M 1 Strongly disagree RAW 1497
family responsibilities
makes me a more well-
rounded person
2 Moderately disagree
3 Mildly disagree
4 Neutral
5 Mildly agree
6 Moderately disagree
7 Strongly agree
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
26 1.11 Because of the WL03_Y8M 1 Strongly disagree RAW 1497

requirements of my job |
miss out on home or family
activities | would prefer to

participate in
2 Moderately disagree
3 Mildly disagree
4 Neutral
5 Mildly agree
6 Moderately disagree
7 Strongly agree
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know

27 1.12 Managing work and family WL04_Y8M 1 Strongly disagree RAW 1497

responsibilities makes me

feel competent
2 Moderately disagree
3 Mildly disagree

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

27%

27%

27%
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4 Neutral .
5 Mildly agree
6 Moderately disagree
7 Strongly agree
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
28 1.13 My work has a positive WL05_Y8M 1 Strongly disagree RAW 1498 27%
effect on my children and
my family life generally
2 Moderately disagree
3 Mildly disagree
4 Neutral
5 Mildly agree
6 Moderately disagree
7 Strongly agree
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
29 1.14 Work leaves me with too WL06_Y8M 1 Strongly disagree RAW 1498 27%

little time or energy to be
the kind of parent | want to

be
2 Moderately disagree
8 Mildly disagree
4 Neutral
5 Mildly agree
6 Moderately disagree
7 Strongly agree
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know

30 1.15 Thinking about the children WLO07_Y8M 1 Strongly disagree RAW 1498 27%

interferes with my life at

work
2 Moderately disagree

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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3 Mildly disagree .
4 Neutral
5 Mildly agree
6 Moderately disagree
7 Strongly agree
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
31 1.16 Working makes me a better WL08_Y8M 1 Strongly disagree RAW 1498 27%
parent
2 Moderately disagree
3 Mildly disagree
4 Neutral
5 Mildly agree
6 Moderately disagree
7 Strongly agree
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
32 1171 Stop working all together WL18_1_Y8M 0 No RAW 1539 28%
1 Yes
33 1.17.2 Find part-time paid work WL18_2_Y8M 0 No RAW 1539 28%
1 Yes
34 1.17.3 Find full-time paid work WL18_3_Y8M 0 No RAW 1539 28%
1 Yes
35 1.17.4 Become self-employed WL18_4_Y8M 0 No RAW 1539 28%
1 Yes
36 1.17.5 Reduce my hours of work WL18_5_Y8M 0 No RAW 1539 28%
1 Yes

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

1.17.6

1.17.7

1.17.8

1478

1.17.10

1.17.11

1.17.12

1.17.96

1.17.0

1.17.98

Increase my hours of work

Change the days that |
work

Have more flexible hours

Maintain the hours of work |
have - but reduce the
number of jobs | have

Increase the number of jobs
| have

Work closer to home

Work from home/work from
home more

None of these

| would like to make no
changes

Prefer not to say

WL18_6_Y8M

WL18_7_Y8M

WL18_8_Y8M

WL18_9_Y8M

WL18_10_Y8M

WL18_11_Y8M

WL18_12_Y8M

WL18_96_Y8M

WL18_0_Y8M

WL18_98_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

1539

1539

1539

1539

1539

1538

1539

1539

1539

1501

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

28%

28%

28%

28%

28%

28%

28%

28%

28%

27%
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47 Material 21 Two pairs of shoes in a DP32_Y8M 1 Have or do RAW 609 11%
Wellbeing good condition that are
suitable for your daily
activities
2 Don't have
3 Because of the cost
4 Some other reason
48 2.2 Suitable clothes for DP33_Y8M 1 Have or do RAW 609 11%
important or special
occasions
2 Don't have
3 Because of the cost
4 Some other reason
49 23 Home contents insurance DP34_Y8M 1 Have or do RAW 609 11%
2 Don't have
3 Because of the cost
4 Some other reason

50 2.4 A meal with meat, fish or DP35_Y8M 1 Have or do RAW 609 1%
chicken (or vegetarian
equivalent) at least each

2nd day

2 Don't have
3 Because of the cost
4 Some other reason

51 25 A good bed DP36_Y8M 1 Have or do RAW 609 11%
2 Don't have
3 Because of the cost
4 Some other reason

52 2.6 Give presents to family / DP37_Y8M 1 Have or do RAW 609 11%

friends on birthdays,

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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53

54

55

56

57
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2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.1

Christmas or other special
occasions

Usually have a holiday
away from home for at least
a week every year

Have an overseas holiday
at least every three years

Go without fresh fruit and
vegetables

Buy cheaper cuts of meat
or buy less meat (or
vegetarian equivalent) than
you would like

Continue wearing clothing
that was worn out

DP38_Y8M

DP47_Y8M

DP5_Y8M

DP39_Y8M

DP40_Y8M

99

99

Don't have

Because of the cost

Some other reason

Have or do RAW

Don't have

Because of the cost

Some other reason

Have or do RAW

Don't have

Because of the cost

Some other reason

Not at all RAW

A little
A lot
DK

Not at all RAW

A little
Alot
DK

Not at all RAW

A little
Alot

609

609

614

614

614

11%

11%

11%

1%

11%
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58

59

60

61

62

63
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212

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

Put up with feeling cold

Do without or cut back on
trips to the shops or other
local places

Delay replacing or repairing
broken or damaged
appliances

Spend less on hobbies or
other special interests than
you would like

Postpone or put off visits to
the doctor

Postpone or put off visits to
the dentist

DP2_Y8M

DP8_Y8M

DP10_Y8M

DP41_Y8M

DP51_Y8M

DP42_Y8M

99

99

99

99

99

DK

Not at all
A little
A lot
DK

Not at all

A little
A lot
DK

Not at all

A little
A lot
DK

Not at all

A little
A lot
DK

Not at all

A little
Alot
DK

Not at all

RAW

RAW

RAW

614

614

614

614

614

615
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11%

11%

11%

1%

1%

11%
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64 2.18 Dampness or mould DP43_Y8M

65 2.19 Heating and/or keeping it DP44_Y8M
warm in winter

66 2.20 When buying, or thinking DP11_Y8M
about buying, clothes or
shoes for yourself, how
much do you usually feel
limited by the money
available?

67 2.21 Imagine that you have DP12_Y8M
come across an itemin a
shop or on the internet that
you would really like to
have. It has a price tag of
$300. It is not an essential
item but an extra. If this
happened in the next
month, how limited would
you feel about buying it?

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

99
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A little
A lot
DK

Major problem RAW 616
Minor problem
No problem

Don't know

Major problem RAW 616

Minor problem
No problem

Don't know

Very limited RAW 618

Quite limited
A little limited
Not at all limited

Don't know

Couldn't buy it RAW 619

Very limited
Quite limited

A little limited

1%

1%

11%

11%

2/5/2024
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5 Not at all limited
99 Don't know
68 222 If you had an unexpected DP45_Y8M 0 No RAW 619
and unavoidable expense
of $500 in the next week,
could you pay it within a
month without borrowing
1 Yes
99 DK
69 2.23 You could not pay DP13_Y8M 1 Not at all RAW 623
electricity, gas, rates or
water bills on time
2 Once only
3 More than once
99 DK
70 2.24 You borrowed money from DP52_Y8M 1 Not at all RAW 624
family or friends to meet
everyday living costs
2 Once only
3 More than once
99 DK
7 2.25 In the last 12 months how DP46_Y8M 0 Never RAW 626
many times have you been
behind on payments of your
car registration, WOF or
insurance
1 More than once
2 Once
95 Not applicable
99 Don't know
72 Food 3.1 Food Security We can DP14_Y8M 0 Never RAW 629
Security afford to eat properly. How

often has this been true for
your household over the

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

11%

11%

11%

11%

1%
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73

74

75

76
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3.2

3.3

34

3.5

past year? (Choose one
only)

Food runs out in our
household due to lack of
money. How often has this
been true for your
household over the past
year? (Choose one only)

We eat less because of
lack of money. How often
has this been true for your
household over the past
year? (Choose one only)

The variety of foods we are
able to eat is limited by lack
of money. How often has
this been true for your
household over the past
year? (Choose one only)

We rely on others to
provide food and / or
money for food, for my / our
household when we don't
have enough money. How
often has this been true for
your household over the

99

DP15_Y8M 0

99

DP16_Y8M 0

9y

DP17_Y8M 0

99

DP18_Y8M 0

Page 22 of 101

Always
Sometimes

Don't know

Never RAW 631

Sometimes
Often

Don't know

Never RAW 632

Sometimes
Often

Don't know

Never RAW 633

Sometimes
Often

Don't know

Never RAW 633

12%

12%

12%

12%
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past year? (Choose one

only)
1 Sometimes
2 Often
99 Don't know
77 3.6 We make use of special DP31_Y8M 0 Never RAW 634 12%
food grants or food banks
when | / we do not have
enough money for food.
How often has this been
true for your household
over the past year?
(Choose one only)
1 Sometimes
2 Often
99 Don't know
78 3.7 | feel stressed not having DP19_Y8M 0 Never RAW 634 12%
enough money for food.
How often has this been
true for your household
over the past year?
(Choose one only)
1 Sometimes
2 Often
99 Don't know
79 3.8 | feel stressed because | DP20_Y8M 0 Never RAW 634 12%
can't provide the food |
want for social occasions.
How often has this been
true for your household
over the past year?
(Choose one only)
1 Sometimes
2 Often
99 Don't know
80 Household 411 Savings for your DP30_1_Y8M 0 No RAW 740 14%
Income {CHILD/CHILDREN}
1 Yes

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90
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4.1.2

4.1.10

4.1.11

Savings for yourself

Kiwisaver for your
{CHILD/CHILDREN}

Kiwisaver for yourself

A bank account for your
{CHILD/CHILDREN}

Bonus bonds or other
savings for your
{CHILD/CHILDREN}

Loan from bank, building
society, or credit union (not
mortgage)

Student loan

Loan from finance company

Loan on credit card (e.g.
credit card debt)

Loan from family or friends

DP30_2_Y8M

DP30_3_Y8M

DP30_4_Y8M

DP30_5_Y8M

DP30_6_Y8M

DP30_7_Y8M

DP30_8_Y8M

DP30_9_Y8M

DP30_10_Y8M

DP30_11_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

14%

14%

14%

14%

14%

14%

14%

14%

14%

14%
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1 Yes .

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98
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4.1.12

4.1.13

4.1.14

4.1.15

4.1.96

4.1.99

4.1.98

4.2

Regular contributions of
money to individuals,
organisations or family not
living in this household.
This includes sending
money overseas or
charitable donations

Debt that is currently being
managed by a debt
collection agency

Unpaid fines

Debt from hire purchase
(including mobile trading
businesses or 'truck shops')

None of these

Don't Know

Prefer not to say

Thinking about all the debt
that your household may
have (excluding your
mortgage/home loan). What
is the approximate
combined total value of

DP30_12_Y8M

DP30_13_Y8M

DP30_14_Y8M

DP30_15_Y8M

DP30_96_Y8M

DP30_99_Y8M

DP30_98_Y8M

DP48_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

| don't have any debt

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

740

740

740

740

740

639

639

641

14%

14%

14%

14%

14%

12%

12%

12%
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debt that you currently
have? (Choose one only)

1 $1-$500
2 $501 - $1000
3 $1001 - $2500
4 $2501 - $5000
5 $5001 - $10000
6 $10001 - $50000
7 More than $50000
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
99 4.3 Thinking about your DP49_Y8M 0 None RAW 2023 37%
combined household debt,
how much of your debt is
associated solely with
Working for Families?
(Choose one only)
1 $1-$500
2 $501 - $1000
3 $1001 - $2500
4 $2501 - $5000
5 More than $5000
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
100 4.4 How long do you think it will DP50_Y8M 1 1 -3 months RAW 4567 83%
take to pay this debt off?
(Choose one only)
2 3 - 6 months
3 6 — 12 months
4 More than 12 months
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
101 451 People 18 years or older FIN50A_1_Y8M 0 No RAW 938 17%
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102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

451s

452s

4.5.99

4.5.98

People 18 years or older _
_(0-50)

People under 18 years of
age

People under 18 years of
age _ _(0-50)

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Wages, salary,

commissions, bonuses, etc.

paid by an employer

Self-employment or
business

Interest, dividends, rent,
other investments

Regular payments from
ACC or a private work
accident insurer

Jobseeker Support

FIN50A_1S_Y8M

FINS0A _2_Y8M

FIN50A 2S_Y8M

FIN50A_99_Y8M

FINS0A_98_Y8M

FIN57_1_Y8M

FIN57_2_Y8M

FIN57_3_Y8M

FIN57_4_Y8M

FIN57_5_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW
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1 Yes .

991

938

4804

644

644

720

720

720

720

720
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18%

17%

88%

12%

12%

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%
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1 Yes .

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120
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4.6.10

4.6.11

4.6.12

4.6.13

4.6.14

Sole Parent Support

Supported Living Payment

NZ superannuation or
veteran's pension

Other superannuation
pensions, annuities

Accommodation
supplement

Student allowance
(including scholarships or
stipends)

Paid parental leave

Other sources of income,
counting support payments
from people who do not live
in your household

Child support payments

FIN57_6_Y8M

FIN57_7_Y8M

FIN57_8_Y8M

FIN57_9_Y8M

FIN57_10_Y8M

FIN57_11_Y8M

FIN57_12_Y8M

FIN57_13_Y8M

FIN57_14_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%
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121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130
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4.6.15

4.6.16

4.6.17

4.6.18

4.6.19

4.6.20

4.6.21

4.6.99

4.6.98

4.7

Family tax credits e.g.
Working for Families

Child disability allowance

Disability allowance

OSCAR subsidy

Training Incentive
Allowance

Income related rent subsidy

No source of income

Don't Know

Prefer not to say

Thinking about the last 12
months, have you had a
government benefit that
was reduced or cancelled
because you didn't comply
with your benefit

FIN57_15_Y8M

FIN57_16_Y8M

FIN57_17_Y8M

FIN57_18_Y8M

FIN57_19_Y8M

FIN57_20_Y8M

FIN57_21_Y8M

FIN57_99_Y8M

FIN57_98_Y8M

FIN58_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

720

720

720

720

720

720

720

645

645

646

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%

13%

12%

12%

12%
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131

132
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4.8

4.10

obligations? This includes
any changes to rent
subsidies. (Choose one
only)

Thinking only about the FIN59_Y8M
most recent time that this

happened, for how long

was your benefit reduced or

cancelled? (Choose one

only)

In the last 12 months what FIN56_Y8M
was your household's total

income, before tax or

anything else was taken out

of it? Please include your

personal income in this

total. (Choose one only)

98
99

a A W N

99

© 00 N O O @~ W N

= 4 a
N = O

Yes
Prefer not to say

Don't know

One week or less RAW 5198 95%

Two to three weeks
One to two months
Three to six months
Longer than six months
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Loss RAW 648 12%

Zero Income
$1-$5,000
$5,001-$10,000
$10,001-$15,000
$15,001-$20,000
$20,001-$25,000
$25,001-$30,000
$30,001-$40,000
$40,001-$50,000
$50,001-$70,000
$70,001-$100,000
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13

133 Household
Tenure

134

135

136

137

5.1

523

Household Tenure How
many times have you
moved house since your
{CHILD was/CHILDREN
were} six years old?
(Choose one only)

We needed to move for
employment/work/business
reasons

To have more family
support near by

To be closer to a particular
school for your Growing Up
in New Zealand
{CHILD/CHILDREN}

To be closer to a particular
school for other children in
the family

NE30_Y8M

NE32_1_Y8M

NE32_2_Y8M

NE32_3_Y8M

NE32_4_Y8M

Page 31 of 101

$100,001-$150,000 .
$150,001-$200,000
$200,001-$250,000
$250,000 or more
Prefer not to say

Don’t know

None RAW 649

One
Two
Three
Four or more
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

No RAW 3590

Yes

No RAW 3590

Yes

No RAW 3590

Yes

No RAW 3590

Yes
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12%

66%

66%

66%

66%
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138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

525

5.2.10

5.2.11

52.12

5.2.13

We moved for financial
reasons

We wanted to move to a
different neighbourhood

We bought our own house

We lived in a rental
property and it was sold

We lived in a rental
property and the rent was
increased

Our lease on our rental
property expired or we were
given notice by our landlord
(for reason other than the
rental property being sold)

We wanted to move into a
warmer, drier and/or safer
house

We wanted to move into a
bigger property/house

NE32_5_Y8M

NE32_6_Y8M

NE32_7_Y8M

NE32_8_Y8M

NE32_9_Y8M

NE32_10_Y8M

NE32_11_Y8M

NE32_12_Y8M

NE32_13_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

3590

3590

3590

3590

3590

3590

3590

3590

3590
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66%

66%

66%

66%

66%

66%

66%

66%

66%
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147

148

149

150

151

152

153

5.2.14

5.2.15

5.2.16

5.2.96

5.2.99

5.2.98

5.3

We wanted to move into a
smaller property/house

Because of the breakdown
of a marriage or
relationship

Because of a new marriage
or relationship

We moved in with family

None of these

Don't Know

Prefer not to say

What is the most important
reason why you have
moved house since your
{CHILD was/CHILDREN
were} six years old?
(Choose one only)

NE32_14_Y8M

NE32_15_Y8M

NE32_16_Y8M

NE32_96_Y8M

NE32_99_Y8M

NE32_98_Y8M

NE33_Y8M

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

We needed to move for
employment/work/business
reasons

To have more family
support near by

To be closer to a particular
school for your Growing
Up in New Zealand
{CHILD/CHILDREN}

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

3590

3590

3590

3590

3559

3559

4811
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66%

66%

66%

66%

65%

65%

88%
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154 54 Did you feel you had a NE34_Y8M 0
choice about this move?

98
99

155 55 HH6_Y8M 0

To be closer to a particular
school for other children in
the family

We moved for financial
reasons

We wanted to move to a
different neighbourhood

We bought our own house

We lived in a rental
property and it was sold

We lived in a rental
property and the rent was
increased

Our lease on our rental
property expired or we
were given notice by our
landlord (for reason other
than the rental property
being sold)

We wanted to move into a
warmer, drier and/or safer
house

We wanted to move into a
bigger property/house

We wanted to move into a
smaller property/house

Because of the breakdown
of a marriage or
relationship

Because of a new
marriage or relationship

We moved in with family
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

No

Yes
Prefer not to say

Don't know

No

RAW 4811 88%

RAW 651 12%
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Do you or anyone else who
lives there, own or partly
own the house/flat you live
in (with or without a
mortgage)? (Choose one

only)
1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
99 DK
156 5.6 Do you, or anyone else who HH9_Y8M 0 No RAW 2914 53%
lives with you, make
mortgage payments for the
house/flat you live in?
(Choose one only)
1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
99 DK
157 5.8 Do you, or anyone else who HH8_Y8M 0 No RAW 2763 51%
lives with you, pay rent to
an owner or to an agent for
this house/flat you live in?
(Choose one only)
1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
158 5.9 How much are your usual HH29_Y8M 1 Monthly Amount RAW 662 12%
housing costs per month?
This includes all
rent/mortgage expenses,
rates and other mandatory
expenses and excludes
insurance, utility and other
costs. (Choose one only)
98 Prefer not to say
99 DK
159 5.9.1 Monthly Amount _ _ _ _ HH29S_Y8M . RAW 2245 41%

(range $0 — 50,000)
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161

162

163

164

165
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Sources of
Support and
Services

6.2.2

Sources of Support and
Services How often do you
feel that you have enough
support for parenting your
Growing Up in New
Zealand
{CHILD/CHILDREN}?
(Choose one only)

Ministry for Vulnerable
Children, Oranga Tamariki
(previously known as Child
Youth and Family (CYF)/
Children's teams

Whanau Ora

School Social Worker
(Social Workers in Schools-
SWIS)

In the past 12 months, have
you had contact with or
used the services of any of
the following? Services for
helping children's behaviour
and learning at school (e.g.
Incredible Years, Te Mana
Tikitiki, Intensive
Wraparound Service,
Check and connect, etc.)

In the past 12 months, have
you had contact with or

SPE9_Y8M
1
2
3
4
98
SPE10_1_Y8M 0
]
SPE10_2_Y8M 0
1
SPE10_3_Y8M 0
;
SPE10_4_Y8M 0
;
SPE10_5_Y8M 0

Page 36 of 101

Never

Rarely
Sometimes
Most of the time
Always

Prefer not to say

No RAW 798
Yes

No RAW 798
Yes

No RAW 798
Yes

No RAW 798
Yes

No RAW 798

12%

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%
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166

167

168

169

170

171

172
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Health and
Wellbeing

6.2.7

6.2.99

6.2.98

71

used the services of any of
the following? Services for
helping/ supporting children
with disabilities (e.g.
personal care services,
assistive technology and
equipment, respite care,
etc.)

Organisations helping
families with children such
as Barnardos

Iwi Social Services in your
area

E Tu Whanau/ Women's
Refuge

None of these

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Health and Wellbeing In
general, would you say
your health is ... (Choose
one only)

SPE10_6_Y8M

SPE10_7_Y8M

SPE10_8_Y8M

SPE10_0_Y8M

SPE10_99_Y8M

SPE10_98_Y8M

GH14_Y8M

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Excellent

Very good
Good

Fair

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW
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798

798

798

798

667

667

525

15%

15%

15%

15%

12%

12%

10%
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5

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181
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7.2

7.3

7.4

How tall are you in
centimetres or in feet and
inches? (Choose one only)

How tall are you in
centimetres?

Enter your height in feet
and inches _ Feet

Enter your height in feet
and inches _ _ Inches

How much do you weigh in
kilograms or in stones and

pounds? Please estimate if
you are unsure

How much do you weigh in
kilograms?

Enter your weight in stones
and pounds _ _ Stones

Enter your weight in stones
and pounds _ _ _ Pounds

When thinking about your
body weight, do you think
you are? (Choose one only)

HW32_Y8M

HW32CM_Y8M

HW32FT_Y8M

HW32IN_Y8M

HW33_Y8M

HW33KG_Y8M

HW33ST_Y8M

HW33LB_Y8M

HW34_Y8M

98

Poor

Prefer not to say

Very underweight

Somewhat underweight

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

Information has
been provided

in
HW32CM_Y8M

Information has
been provided
in
HW32CM_Y8M

Information has
been provided

in
HW32CM_Y8M

Information has
been provided
in
HW33KG_Y8M

Information has
been provided

n
HW33KG_Y8M

Information has
been provided

in
HW33KG_Y8M
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652

656

531

12%

12%

10%
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3

Normal weight .
4 Somewhat overweight
5 Very overweight
98 Prefer not to say

99 Don't know

182 7.5.1 Please can you tell us GH15_1_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Asthma

183 752 Please can you tell us GH15_2_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Eczema

184 753 Please can you tell us GH15_3_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Hay fever

185 754 Please can you tell us GH15_4_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Food allergy

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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186 755 Please can you tell us GH15_5_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Anxiety and/or Panic
attacks

187 7.5.6 Please can you tell us GH15_6_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Depression

188 757 Please can you tell us GH15_7_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Other mental health
condition

189 7.5.8 Please can you tell us GH15_8_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Chronic
breathing/respiratory
disease (not including
asthma)

190 7.5.9 Please can you tell us GH15_9_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Stroke

191 7.5.10 Please can you tell us GH15_10_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Type 1 Diabetes

192 7.5.11 Please can you tell us GH15_11_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Type 2 Diabetes

193 7.5.12 Please can you tell us GH15_12_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Diabetes — unsure if Type 1
or Type 2

194 7.5.13 Please can you tell us GH15_13_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Arthritis

1 Yes

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024



SAS Output

Page 42 of 101

195

196

197

198

199
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7.5.14

7.5.15

7.5.16

7.5.17

7.5.18

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
High Blood pressure

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
High Blood sugar/glucose

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
High cholesterol

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Heart disease (not including
high blood pressure or high
blood cholesterol here)

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical

GH15_14_Y8M

GH15_15_Y8M

GH15_16_Y8M

GH15_17_Y8M

GH15_18_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

659

659

659

659

659

12%

12%

12%

12%

12%
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200

201

202

203

204
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7.5.19

7.5.20

7.5.21

7.5.22

7.5.23

conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Rheumatic heart disease

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Cancer

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Hearing problems

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Vision problems

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Speech problems

GH15_19_Y8M

GH15_20_Y8M

GH15_21_Y8M

GH15_22_Y8M

GH15_23_Y8M

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

RAW

RAW

659

659

659

659

659

12%

12%

12%

12%

12%
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Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Mobility problems

205 7.5.24 Please can you tell us GH15_24_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Agility problems

206 7.5.25 Please can you tell us GH15_25_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Intellectual function
problems

207 7.5.96 Please can you tell us GH15_96_Y8M 0 No RAW 659 12%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
None of these

208 7.5.99 Please can you tell us GH15_99_Y8M 0 No RAW 533 10%
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Don't Know
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1 Yes .

209

210

211
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7.5.98

7.6

7.7

Please can you tell us
whether you are currently
affected by any of the
following illnesses,
disabilities or medical
conditions diagnosed
and/or treated by a doctor?
Prefer not to say

In general, what effect does
your overall current health
and wellbeing have on your
parenting of your Growing
Up in New Zealand study
{CHILD/CHILDREN}?
(Choose one only)

How often did you have a
drink containing alcohol in
the past year? (Choose one
only)

GH15_98_Y8M

GH16_Y8M

ALC9_Y8M

98
99

No RAW 533
Yes
It has a very positive effect RAW 536

on my parenting

It has a somewhat positive
effect on my parenting

It has a somewhat
negative effect on my
parenting

It has a very negative
effect on my parenting

It has little or no effect on
my parenting

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never RAW 537

Monthly or less
2 to 4 times a MONTH
2 to 3 times a WEEK
4 or more times a WEEK
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

10%

10%

10%
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How many standard drinks ALC10_Y8M 26%
did you have on a typical

day when drinking?

Consider a standard drink

to be a glass/330ml can or

bottle of beer/cider, a small

glass of wine (100ml), a 30

ml shot or a nip of spirits, a

bottle (275ml) of a

RTD/ready mix drink.
1 3-4
2 5-6
3 7-9
4 10 or more
98 Prefer not to say
< Don't Know

213 7.9 How often did you have 6 ALC11_Y8M 0 Never RAW 1421 26%

or more standard drinks on
one occasion in the past
year? (Choose one only)

N

Less than monthly

2 Monthly
3 Weekly
4 Daily or almost daily
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
214 7.10.1 Housie or bingo GA1_1_Y8M 0 No RAW 539 10%
1 Yes
215 7.10.2 Casino gambling tables GA1_2_Y8M 0 No RAW 539 10%
1 Yes
216 7.10.3 Gambling on the internet GA1_3_Y8M 0 No RAW 539 10%
(NZ or overseas)
1 Yes
217 7.10.4 Playing cards for money GA1_4_Y8M 0 No RAW 539 10%
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1 Yes .

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227
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7.10.5

7.10.6

7.10.7

7.10.8

7.10.10

7.10.11

7.10.12

7.10.13

7.10.14

7.10.15

Lotto

Raffles

Keno

Electronic gaming
machines in
pubs/bars/clubs e.g. pokie
machines

Betting on horse races

Betting on dog races

Sports Betting

Instant kiwi / scratch

Bets with friends and
workmates

Text gambling or
competition

GA1_5_Y8M

GA1_6_Y8M

GA1_7_Y8M

GA1_8_Y8M

GA1_10_Y8M

GA1_11_Y8M

GA1_12_Y8M

GA1_13_Y8M

GA1_14_Y8M

GA1_15_Y8M

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

539

539

539

539

539

539

539

539

539

539

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%
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1 Yes .

228 7.10.97 Other GA1_97_Y8M 0 No RAW 539 10%
1 Yes
229 7.10.97.1 Please specify GA1_97S_Y8M . RAW Free text
information.
Please see

Biostatistics
team if needed

230 7.10.96 | have not gambled in the GA1_96_Y8M 0 No RAW 539 10%
past 12 months
1 Yes
231 7.1 How often do you take part GA2_Y8M 1 Less than monthly RAW 2505 46%
in these activities? (Choose
one only)
2 Monthly
3 Weekly
4 Several times per week
5 Daily
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
232 7.12 How much money on GA3_Y8M 1 $1-$10 RAW 2559 47%
average would you spend
on these in a typical week?
(Choose one only)
2 $11 - $20
3 $21 - $50
4 $51 - $100
5 $101 - $500
6 $501 or more
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
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234

235

236

237

238

7.13.1

7.13.2

714

7.15

7.16

How much time would you
spend gambling in one
typical week? (Choose one
only)

Total Time HH

Total Time MM

Have you bet more than
you could really afford to
lose?

Sttill thinking about the last
12 month, have you needed
to gamble with larger
amounts of money to get
the same feeling of
excitement?

When you gambled, did you
go back another day to try
to win back the money you
lost?

GA4_Y8M

GA4_HR_Y8M

GA4_MIN_Y8M

GA5_Y8M

GA6_Y8M

GA7_Y8M

98
99

98
99

98
99

Total time (hh:mm )

Prefer not to say

Don't know

RAW

RAW

Never RAW

Sometimes
Most of the time
Almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never RAW

Sometimes
Most of the time
Almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never RAW

Sometimes
Most of the time

Almost always

2534

2534

2508

2508

2508
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46%
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46%

46%

46%
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98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
239 7.7 Have you borrowed money GA8_Y8M 1 Never RAW 2508
or sold anything to get
money to gamble?
2 Sometimes
3 Most of the time
4 Almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
240 7.18 Have you felt that you might GA9_Y8M 1 Never RAW 2508
have a problem with
gambling?
2 Sometimes
3 Most of the time
4 Almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
241 7.10.9 Electronic gaming GA1_9_Y8M 0 No RAW 539
machines in casinos e.g.
pokie machines
1 Yes
242 7.19 Has gambling caused you GA10_Y8M 1 Never RAW 2508
any health problems,
including stress or anxiety?
2 Sometimes
3 Most of the time
4 Almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
243 7.20 Have people criticized your GA11_Y8M 1 Never RAW 2508

betting or told you that you

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...
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10%

46%
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244

245

246 Maternal
Depression

had a gambling problem,
regardless of whether or
not you thought it was true?

7.21 Has your gambling caused
any financial problems for
you or your household?

7.22 Have you felt guilty about
the way you gamble or
what happens when you
gamble?

8.1 Little interest or pleasure in
doing things

GA12_Y8M

GA13_Y8M

PH1_Y8M

98
99

98
e

98
99

98
99

Sometimes
Most of the time
Almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never RAW 2508

Sometimes
Most of the time
Almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never RAW 2508

Sometimes
Most of the time
Almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Not at all RAW 548

Several days
More than half the days
Nearly every day
Prefer not to say

Don't know
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46%

10%

2/5/2024



SAS Output Page 52 of 101

Feeling down, depressed, PH2_Y8M Not at all 10%
or hopeless
2 Several days
3 More than half the days
4 Nearly every day
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
248 8.3 Trouble falling or staying PH3_Y8M 1 Not at all RAW 550 10%
asleep, or sleeping too
much
2 Several days
3 More than half the days
4 Nearly every day
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
249 8.4 Feeling tired or having little PH4_Y8M 1 Not at all RAW 549 10%
energy
2 Several days
3 More than half the days
4 Nearly every day
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
250 8.5 Poor appetite or overeating PH5_Y8M 1 Not at all RAW 550 10%
2 Several days
3 More than half the days
4 Nearly every day
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
251 8.6 Feeling bad about PH6_Y8M 1 Not at all RAW 554 10%

yourself—or that you are a
failure or have let yourself
or your family down
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2

252

253

254
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8.7 Trouble concentrating on
things, such as reading the
newspaper or watching
television

8.8 Moving or speaking so
slowly that other people
could have noticed? Or the
opposite - being so fidgety
or restless that you have
been moving around a lot
more than usual

8.9 Thoughts that you would be
better off dead or of hurting
yourself in some way

PH7_Y8M

PH8_Y8M

PH9_Y8M

3
4
98
99

98
99

98
99

98
99
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Several days .
More than half the days
Nearly every day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Not at all RAW 554

Several days
More than half the days
Nearly every day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Not at all RAW 554

Several days
More than half the days
Nearly every day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Not at all RAW 554

Several days
More than half the days
Nearly every day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

10%

10%

10%
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256 Relationships

257

258

You and
Your Partner

9.1

10.1

10.2

How difficult have these PH10_Y8M
things made it for you to do

your work, take care of

things at home, or get along

with other people? (Choose

one only)

Relationships Do you have PQ5_Y8M
a current partner? (Choose
one only)

Your partner listened to
your opinions; was positive
and encouraged you;
accepted what you wore
and how you looked

CFL45_Y8M

Your partner made you feel
like you couldn't do
anything right; sulked or got
angry when they didn't get
what they wanted; blamed
you for their problems

CFL46_Y8M

98
99

98

-

A W N

e
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Not difficult at all 3961

Somewhat difficult
Very difficult
Extremely difficult
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

No RAW 554

Yes

Prefer not to say

Never or almost never RAW 1210

Not very often
Quite Often
Very often

Extremely often or all the
time

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never or almost never RAW 1210

Not very often
Quite Often
Very often
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4

Extremely often or all the .

time
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
259 10.3 Your partner insisted on CFL47_Y8M 0 Never or almost never RAW 1210 22%
knowing where you were at
all times; made it hard for
you to see your friends and
family and got jealous when
you did
1 Not very often
2 Quite Often
3 Very often
4 Extremely often or all the
time
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
260 10.4 Your partner raised their CFL48_Y8M 0 Never or almost never RAW 1210 22%
voice at you when you were
arguing; swore or yelled at
you when they were angry
1 Not very often
2 Quite Often
3 Very often
4 Extremely often or all the
time
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
261 10.5 Your {CHILD CFL24_Y8M 0 Never or almost never RAW 1210 22%
was/CHILDREN were}
present when you had
arguments with your
partner
1 Not very often
2 Quite Often
3 Very often
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4

262

263

264

10.6

10.7

10.8

During the past four weeks
how often do the following
things happen in your
relationship? Your partner
insulted you or made you
feel bad about yourself;
belittled or humiliated you in
front of other people; did
things to scare or intimidate
you on purpose

During the past four weeks
how often do the following
things happen in your
relationship? Your {CHILD
was/CHILDREN were}
present when your partner
insulted or frightened you

During the past four weeks
how often do the following
things happen in your
relationship? Your partner
slapped you or threw things

CFL49_Y8M

CFL28_Y8M

CFL50_Y8M

98
99

A W N

99

A W N

99
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Extremely often or all the
time

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never or almost never

Not very often
Quite Often
Very often

Extremely often or all the
time

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never or almost never

Not very often
Quite Often
Very often

Extremely often or all the
time

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never or almost never

RAW 1212 22%
RAW 1212 22%
RAW 1212 22%
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265

266

267

Family
environment

at you that could have hurt
you; pushed or shoved you
or pulled your hair; hit you
with a fist or something else

10.9 Your {CHILD
was/CHILDREN were}
present when you had a
physical conflict with your
partner

111 There is very little
commotion in our home

11.2 We can usually find things
when we need them

CFL32_Y8M

HE1_Y8M

HE2_Y8M

N

A OWN

e

-

A W N

99
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Not very often
Quite Often
Very often

Extremely often or all the
time

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never or almost never RAW 1212

Not very often
Quite Often
Very often

Extremely often or all the
time

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Very much like your own RAW 568
home

Somewhat like your own
home

A little bit like your own
home

Not at all like your own
home

Very much like your own RAW 568
home

Somewhat like your own
home

A little bit like your own
home
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4

Not at all like your own .

home
268 11.3 We almost always seem to HE3_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 568 10%
be rushed home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
269 11.4 We are usually able to 'stay HE4_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 568 10%
on top of things' home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
270 11.5 No matter how hard we try, HE5_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 568 10%
we always seem to be home
running late
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
271 11.6 It's a real 'zoo' in our home HE6_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 571 10%
home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
272 1.7 HE7_Y8M 1 RAW 571 10%
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At home we can talk to Very much like your own
each other without being home
interrupted
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
273 11.8 There is often a fuss going HE8_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 571
on at our home home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
274 11.9 No matter what our family HE9_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 571
plans, it usually doesn't home
seem to work out
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
275 11.10 You can't hear yourself HE10_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 571
think in our home home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
276 11.11 | often get drawn into other HE11_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 573
people's arguments at home
home
2
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Somewhat like your own

home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
277 11.12 Our home is a good place HE12_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 573
to relax home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
8 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
278 11.13 The telephone takes up a HE13_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 573
lot of our time at home home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
8 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
279 11.14 The atmosphere in our HE14_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 573
home is calm home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
4 Not at all like your own
home
280 11.15 First thing in the day, we HE15_Y8M 1 Very much like your own RAW 573
have a regular routine at home
home
2 Somewhat like your own
home
3 A little bit like your own
home
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4

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

Who lives at
your house

1211

12.1.2

12.1.3

12.1.1.1

12.1.2.2

12.1.3.3

House grid questionnaire at
8 year interview

Data Collection Start Time
Data Collection Finish Time

Age of Growing up in New
Zealand Child 1

Age of Growing up in New
Zealand Child 2

Age of Growing up in New
Zealand Child 3

Growing Up Childs Gender
1

Growing Up Childs Gender
2

Growing Up Childs Gender
3

VSTATUS_HHG_Y8M

STARTTIME_HHG_Y8M

FINISHTIME_HHG_Y8M

HHA1_1_Y8M

HHA1_2_Y8M

HHA1_3_Y8M

HHG1_1_Y8M

HHG1_2_Y8M

HHG1_3_Y8M

Not at all like your own
home

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW
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280

280

280

280

5405

5469

280

5405

5469
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290 12.2.0 Apart from {(NAME/NAMES} HHA2CT_Y8M 0 None RAW 282 5%
how many other children
and young adults aged 20
and under live with you?

-
-

© o N o g » w N
© o N o o » W N

=
o
=
o

291 12.2.1 Age of child 1 or adolescent HHA2_1_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 783 14%
(non-Growing up child)

-
-

© 0 N o a » w N
© o N o ua @ w N

=
o
=
o

11

. 4O A a a A
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18 18 .

19 19
20 20
292 12.2.2 Age of child 2 or adolescent HHA2_2_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 3062 56%
(non-Growing up child)
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 1
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
293 12.2.3 Age of child 3 or adolescent HHA2_3_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 4559 83%
(non-Growing up child)
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
294 12.2.4 Age of child 4 or adolescent HHA2_4_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 5116 94%
(non-Growing up child)
1 1
2 2
8 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 1
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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16 16 .

17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
295 12.2.5 Age of child 5 or adolescent HHA2_5_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 5331 97%
(non-Growing up child)
1 1
2 2
8 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 1
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
296 12.2.6 Age of child 6 or adolescent HHA2_6_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 5421 99%
(non-Growing up child)
1 1
2 2
3 3

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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4 4 .
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 1
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
297 12.2.7 Age of child 7 or adolescent HHA2_7_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 5449 100%
(non-Growing up child)

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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14 14 .

15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
298 12.2.8 Age of child 8 or adolescent HHA2_8_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 5459 100%
(non-Growing up child)
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
299 12.2.9 Age of child 9 or adolescent HHA2_9_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 5465 100%

(non-Growing up child)

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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2 2 .
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
300 12.2.10 Age of child 10 or HHA2_10_Y8M 0 Under 1 RAW 5470 100%
adolescent (non-Growing
up child)

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10

-
-
-
-
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12 12 .

301

302

303

304

12211

12.2.2.2

12.2.3.3

12.24.4

This person 1 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This person 2 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This person 3 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This person 4 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

NHH2B16_1_Y8M

NHH2B16_2_Y8M

NHH2B16_3_Y8M

NHH2B16_4_Y8M

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

RAW

RAW

RAW

783

3062

4559

5116

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

14%

56%

83%

94%
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306

307

308

309

310

12.2.6.6

12.2.7.7

12.2.8.8

12.2.9.9

12.2.10.10

This person 5 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This person 6 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This person 7 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This person 8 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This person 9 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This person 10 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s:
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

NHH2B16_5_Y8M

NHH2B16_6_Y8M

NHH2B16_7_Y8M

NHH2B16_8_Y8M

NHH2B16_9_Y8M

NHH2B16_10_Y8M

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

5421

5449

5459

5465

5470

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

97%

99%

100%

100%

100%

100%

2/5/2024



SAS Output

Page 71 of 101

311 12.2.1.1.1 This person 1's relationship NHH2B17_1_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}

© 0 N O O » W N

NN NN NN 2 o
o o & ® N = N =~ o

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

Aunt RAW 814

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

15%

2/5/2024
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312 12.2.2.2.2 This person 2's relationship NHH2B17_2_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}

© 0 N O O » W N

NN NN NN 2 o
o o & ® N = N =~ o

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

Aunt RAW 3068

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

56%
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313 12.2.3.3.3 This person 3's relationship NHH2B17_3_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}

© 0 N O O » W N

NN NN NN 2 o
o o & ® N = N =~ o

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

Aunt RAW 4562

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

83%
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314 12.24.4.4 This person 4's relationship NHH2B17_4_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}

© 0 N O O » W N

NN NN NN 2 o
o o & ® N = N =~ o

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

Aunt RAW 5117

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

94%
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315 12.2.5.5.5 This person 5's relationship NHH2B17_5_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}

© 0 N O O » W N

NN NN NN 2 o
o o & ® N = N =~ o

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

Aunt RAW 5331

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

97%

2/5/2024
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316 12.2.6.6.6 This person 6's relationship NHH2B17_6_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}
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40
971
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file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

Aunt RAW 5421

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

99%

2/5/2024
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317 12.2.7.7.7 This person 7's relationship NHH2B17_7_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}

© 0 N O O » W N

NN NN NN 2 o
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27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

Aunt RAW 5449

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

100%
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318 12.2.8.8.8 This person 8's relationship NHH2B17_8_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}

© 0 N O O » W N

NN NN NN 2 o
o o & ® N = N =~ o

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

Aunt RAW 5459

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

100%
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319 12.2.9.9.9 This person 9's relationship NHH2B17_9_Y8M 1
to {NAME/NAMES}

© 0 N O O » W N

NN NN NN 2 o
o o & ® N = N =~ o

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

Aunt RAW 5465

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

100%
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320 12.2.10.10.10 This person 10's NHH2B17_10_Y8M 1
relationship to
{NAME/NAMES}

© O N o a > w N

N N N N NN =2 2
o g A W N =2 N =2~ O

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40

971

972

Aunt RAW 5470

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

100%

2/5/2024
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321 12.3.0 Thank you. Now, | would HHA3CT_Y8M 1
like to ask how many other
adults aged 21 and over,
including you, are living in
your house?

© 0O N O O »~ W N

=y
o
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322 12.3.1 Adult 1's Age Group (Age HHA3_1_Y8M 1
Band)

0 N O O A W N

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...
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21-30

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90

RAW

Page 81 of 101

286

289

5%

5%
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9

Over 21 age unknown .

323 12.3.2 Adult 2's Age Group (Age HHA3_2_Y8M 1 21-30 RAW 760 14%
Band)

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91+

© o N o a > w N

Over 21 age unknown

324 12.3.3 Adult 3's Age Group (Age HHA3_3_Y8M 1 21-30 RAW 4631 85%
Band)

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91+

© 0O N O O » W0 N

Over 21 age unknown

325 12.34 Adult 4's Age Group (Age HHA3_4_Y8M 1 21-30 RAW 5109 93%
Band)

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
il

© 0 N O O 9~ W N

Over 21 age unknown

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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326 12.35 Adult 5's Age Group (Age HHA3_5_Y8M 1 21-30 RAW 5364 98%
Band)

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91+

© 0 N O O » W N

Over 21 age unknown

327 12.3.6 Adult 6's Age Group (Age HHA3_6_Y8M 1 21-30 RAW 5438 99%
Band)

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91+

© 0 N o O » W N

Over 21 age unknown

328 12.3.7 Adult 7's Age Group (Age HHA3_7_Y8M 1 21-30 RAW 5461 100%
Band)

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91+

© O N o a > w N

Over 21 age unknown

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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12.3.8 Adult 8's Age Group (Age HHA3_8_Y8M 21-30 5467 100%
Band)

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91+

© 0 N o O » w N

Over 21 age unknown

330 12.3.9 Adult 9's Age Group (Age HHA3_9_Y8M 1 21-30 RAW 5470 100%
Band)

31-40
41-50
51-60
61-70
71-80
81-90
91+

© O N o a > w N

Over 21 age unknown

331 12.3.1.1 This adult 1 is part of NHH3B18_1_Y8M 1 Immediate family RAW 289 5%
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

2 Extended family
3 Non-kin
332 12.3.2.2 This adult 2 is part of NHH3B18_2_Y8M 1 Immediate family RAW 760 14%
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin
2 Extended family
3 Non-kin

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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334

335

336

337

338

12.34.4

12.3.5.5

12.3.6.6

12.3.7.7

12.3.8.8

This adult 3 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This adult 4 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This adult 5 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This adult 6 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This adult 7 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

This adult 8 is part of
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

NHH3B18_3_Y8M

NHH3B18_4_Y8M

NHH3B18_5_Y8M

NHH3B18_6_Y8M

NHH3B18_7_Y8M

NHH3B18_8_Y8M

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

Immediate family

Extended family

Non-kin

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

5109

5364

5438

5461

5467

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

85%

93%

98%

99%

100%

100%
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339 12.3.9.9 This adult 9 is part of NHH3B18_9_Y8M 1 Immediate family RAW 5470 100%
{NAME/NAMES}'s
Immediate family, Extended
family or Non-kin

2 Extended family
3 Non-kin
340 12.3.1.1.1 This adult 1's relationship to NHH3B19_1_Y8M 1 Aunt RAW 290 5%
{NAME/NAMES}

2 Boarder - female

3 Boarder - male

4 Brother

5 Brother-in-law

6 Cousin - female

7 Cousin - male

8 Father

9 Flatmate - female

10 Flatmate - male

11 Friend - female

12 Friend - male

13 Grandfather

14 Grandmother

15 Great Aunt

16 Great Grandfather

17 Great Grandmother

18 Great Uncle

21 Homestay student - female

22 Homestay student - male

23 Mother

24 Mother's partner - female

25 Mother's partner - male

26 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

27 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -

male

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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28

341
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12.3.2.2.2

This adult 2's relationship to
{NAME/NAMES}

NHH3B19_2_Y8M

29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40

971

972
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=
o
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Nephew .
Niece
Sister
Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

Aunt RAW 761

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Grandfather
Grandmother
Great Aunt
Great Grandfather
Great Grandmother

Great Uncle

Homestay student - female

Homestay student - male

14%
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23

Mother .
24 Mother's partner - female
25 Mother's partner - male
26 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female
27 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male
28 Nephew
29 Niece
32 Sister
33 Sister-in-law
34 Uncle
35 Step father
36 Step mother
39 Sister's partner
40 Brother's partner
971 Other - male
972 Other - female
342 12.3.3.3.3 This adult 3's relationship to NHH3B19_3_Y8M 1 Aunt RAW 4631 85%
{NAME/NAMES}
2 Boarder - female
3 Boarder - male
4 Brother
5 Brother-in-law
6 Cousin - female
7 Cousin - male
8 Father
9 Flatmate - female
10 Flatmate - male
11 Friend - female
12 Friend - male
13 Grandfather
14 Grandmother

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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15

Great Aunt .
16 Great Grandfather
17 Great Grandmother
18 Great Uncle
21 Homestay student - female
22 Homestay student - male
23 Mother
24 Mother's partner - female
25 Mother's partner - male
26 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female
27 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male
28 Nephew
29 Niece
32 Sister
33 Sister-in-law
34 Uncle
35 Step father
36 Step mother
39 Sister's partner
40 Brother's partner
971 Other - male
972 Other - female
343 12.34.4.4 This adult 4's relationship to NHH3B19_4_Y8M 1 Aunt RAW 5109 93%
{NAME/NAMES}
2 Boarder - female
3 Boarder - male
4 Brother
5 Brother-in-law
6 Cousin - female
7 Cousin - male
8 Father

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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9

Flatmate - female .

10 Flatmate - male
11 Friend - female
12 Friend - male
13 Grandfather
14 Grandmother
15 Great Aunt
16 Great Grandfather
17 Great Grandmother
18 Great Uncle
21 Homestay student - female
22 Homestay student - male
23 Mother
24 Mother's partner - female
25 Mother's partner - male
26 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female
27 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male
28 Nephew
29 Niece
32 Sister
33 Sister-in-law
34 Uncle
35 Step father
36 Step mother
39 Sister's partner
40 Brother's partner
971 Other - male
972 Other - female
344 12.3.5.5.5 This adult 5's relationship to NHH3B19_5_Y8M 1 Aunt RAW 5364 98%
{NAME/NAMES}
2 Boarder - female
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27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
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Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Grandfather
Grandmother
Great Aunt
Great Grandfather
Great Grandmother
Great Uncle
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner

Brother's partner
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971

972

345 12.3.6.66  This adult 6's relationship to NHH3B19_6_Y8M 1
{NAME/NAMES}

© O N o a » w N

=
o

11

27

28
29
32
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Other - male .

Other - female

Aunt RAW 5438

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Grandfather
Grandmother
Great Aunt
Great Grandfather
Great Grandmother
Great Uncle
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece

Sister

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

99%
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33

34
35
36
39
40
971
972

346 12.3.7.7.7 This adult 7's relationship to NHH3B19_7_Y8M 1
{NAME/NAMES}
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11

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

Page 93 of 101

Sister-in-law .
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

Aunt RAW 5461

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Grandfather
Grandmother
Great Aunt
Great Grandfather
Great Grandmother
Great Uncle
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female

Mother's partner - male

100%

2/5/2024
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347

12.3.8.8.8

This adult 8's relationship to
{NAME/NAMES}

NHH3B19_8_Y8M

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40
971
972

© 0 N O O » W0 N

-
o

11

Page 94 of 101

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

Aunt

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male
Friend - female
Friend - male
Grandfather
Grandmother
Great Aunt
Great Grandfather

Great Grandmother

5467 100%
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18

21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29
32
33
34
35
36
39
40

971

972

348 12.3.9.9.9 This adult 9's relationship to NHH3B19_9_Y8M 1
{NAME/NAMES}
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Great Uncle .
Homestay student - female
Homestay student - male
Mother
Mother's partner - female
Mother's partner - male

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female

Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male

Nephew
Niece
Sister

Sister-in-law
Uncle
Step father
Step mother
Sister's partner
Brother's partner
Other - male

Other - female

Aunt RAW 5470

Boarder - female
Boarder - male
Brother
Brother-in-law
Cousin - female
Cousin - male
Father
Flatmate - female
Flatmate - male

Friend - female

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

100%
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12

Friend - male .
13 Grandfather
14 Grandmother
15 Great Aunt
16 Great Grandfather
17 Great Grandmother
18 Great Uncle
21 Homestay student - female
22 Homestay student - male
23 Mother
24 Mother's partner - female
25 Mother's partner - male
26 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
female
27 Nanny/Au pair/Caregiver -
male
28 Nephew
29 Niece
32 Sister
33 Sister-in-law
34 Uncle
35 Step father
36 Step mother
39 Sister's partner
40 Brother's partner
971 Other - male
972 Other - female
349 124 How many couples live in HCI6_Y8M 0 None RAW 289 5%
your house? (Choose one
only)
1 Number of Couples ___
(Range 1-10)
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8&/DCWS8 y8M/Data%?20diction... 2/5/2024
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350

351

352

353

354

355

356

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

12.41

12.5

12.51

12.6.0

12.6.1

12.6.2

12.6.3

Number of couples

How many bedrooms are
there in your house?
(Choose one only)

Number of bedrooms

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? No rooms other
than bedrooms are used for
sleeping

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? Lounges and/or
living spaces

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? Caravans

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? Garages

HCI6S_Y8M

HCI7_Y8M

HCI7S_Y8M

HCI8_0_Y8M

HCI8_1_Y8M

HCI8_2_Y8M

HCI8_3_Y8M

98
99

Number of
bedrooms, (Range
0-15)

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

921

291

302

298

298

298

298

17%

5%

6%

5%

5%

5%

5%
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358

359

360

361

362

363

12.6.97

12.6.97.1

12.6.99

12.6.98

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? Sleep outs

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? Other

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? Please specify

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? Don't Know

Which of the following
rooms or areas (other than
bedrooms) are regularly
used for sleeping in your
house? Prefer not to say

Which category would you
consider your job to be in?
(Choose one only) - Other
(Please specify) [Code]

Thinking only about the
most recent time that this
happened, what was the
main reason for your
benefit being reduced or
cancelled? (Choose one

HCI8_4_Y8M

HCI8_97_Y8M

HCI8_97S_Y8M

HCI8_99_Y8M

HCI8_98_Y8M

OCC8S_CODE_Y8&M

FIN60OS_CODE_Y8M

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Other

Failure to comply with
benefit requirements e.g.
not attending meetings, not
producing required paper
work, non-declarations.

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

RAW

Free text
information.
Please see
Biostatistics
team if needed

298

291

291

5062

5439

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

5%

5%

5%

5%

93%

99%
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364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

only) - Another reason.
Please specify [Code]*/

Another reason. Please
specify

If nobody who lives here
owns the house/flat you live
in, who owns it? (Choose
one only) - Please specify
[Code]*/

Problem gambling severity
index scoring

Binary variable for AUDIT-C

Maternal Mental Health
Binary Groups

Food insecurity Category

Material Wellbeing Index
Score

Material Wellbeing Index
Score scaled to 0-35

FING0S_Y8M

HH7S_CODE_Y8M

GAMBLE_SEV_INDEX_Y8M

AUDIT_C_BINARY_Y8M

PHQ_9 BINARY_Y8M

AGG_FIS_CAT_Y8M

MWI_SCORE_Y8M

MWI_SCORE_GP_Y8M

97

97

Other

Other family member with
or without a mortgage

Other

Non-problem gambler

Low risk
Moderate risk

Problem gambler

No

Yes

No

Yes

Severely Food Insecure

Moderately Food Insecure

Food Secure

RAW

RAW

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Free text
information.
Please see
Biostatistics
team if needed

5431

5196

2601

1685

1346

633

1477

1477

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

99%

95%

48%

31%

25%

12%

27%

27%
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372

&3

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

5.71

Work-life Balance Scale
(WLBS)

The positive sub-scales of
the effect of work on
parenting

The positive sub-scales of
the effect work and
parenting have on the self

The negative scales of the
effect that work may have
on the family

The negative scales of the
effect that family
responsibilities may have
on work

Family Environment,
Confusion, Hubbub and
Order Scale

Maternal Mental Health
Score

Material Hardship Index -
Dep-17

Problem Gambling Severity
Index

Total score for AUDIT-C

Please specify

WFLB_SUM_Y8M

WORK_PARENTING_SUM_Y8M

WORK_SELF_SUM_Y8M

WORK_FAMILY_SUM_Y8M

FAMILY_WORK_SUM_Y8M

CHAOS_SUM_Y8M

PHQ_9 SCORE_Y8M

DEP_17_INDEX_Y8M

GAMBLING_SCORE_Y8M

AUDIT_C_SUM_Y8M

HH7S_Y8M

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Free text
information.
Please see
Biostatistics
team if needed

1647

1566

1555

1536

1570

573

1346

1353

2601

1685

5193

file://amznfsxc22ay8jh.uoa.auckland.ac.nz/share/guinz1/GUINZ%20Projects/ DATASETS/DCW8/DCWS8 y8M/Data%20diction...

30%

29%

28%

28%

29%

10%

25%

25%

48%

31%

95%
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* The percentage missing is calculated as follows: (number of missing responses to a particular item)/ (number of participants who answered at least one item within the questionnaire).
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